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Subd. A RULES. Any board _12l1_t1_t regulates persons affected by gig section $1 adopt rules for the purposes of t_hi§ section. 
Subd. __5_; PENALTY. A person who violates E section i_§ subject t_o disci- 

plinary action l_)y th_e board gag regulates th_e person’s practice. 

Subd. _@ SCOPE OF PRACTICE. Nothing in jt_hi_s section expands 9; limits 
Q19 scope gf practice _o_f registered physical therapists <_)_1_' occupational therapists 
certified by t_h_e American Occupational Therapy Certification Board. 

Subd. J; EXEMPTION. "l_"l}_q provisions 9; subdivision _2_ 
91' Lis section Q 

gig apply to physicians and doctors _o_f osteopathy licensed under chapter _1_t1’_7_: 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _1_, subdivision 3, is effective gig gay following gt; enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 17, 1993 
Signed by the governor May l9, 1993, 4:38 p.m. 

CHAPTER 294-—H.F.No. 623 
VETOED 

CHAPTER 295—H.F.No. 1081 
An act relating to commerce; regulating collection agencies; modifying prohibited prac- 

tices; requiring notification to the commissioner upon certain employee terminations; repeal- 
ing inconsistent surety bond and term and fee rules; regulating credit services organizations; 
modifying registration and bond requirements; modifying enforcement powers; amending 
Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 332.37; 332.54, subdivision 1, and by adding subdivisions; 
332.55; and 332.59; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 332; repeal- 
ing Minnesota Rules, parts 2870.1300; and 28701600. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 332.37, is amended to read: 

332.37 PROHIBITED PRACTICES. 
No collection agency or collectors shall: 
(1) in collection letters or publications, or in any communication, oral or 

written threaten wage garnishment or legal suit by a particular lawyer, unless it 
has actually retained the lawyer; 
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